0
5
| N
es
ti
ng
 p
re

by osprey and eagles
● Extendable design provides the
perfect fit on all cross arm designs
● Independent research study has
demonstrated a 100% efficacy rate
● Options for distribution structures,
transmission structures, swiches,
and intellirupters
● Magnetic hotstick install
option available
V-O
flame retardant
Rated for all
voltages
SKU Coverage Description/structure type Min qty
RGNS-24 24” / 60.96 cm H frame transmission center 10
RGNS-24-43 24” - 43” / 60.96 cm -
109.22 cm Universal fit/double cross arm 6
RGNS-24-48S 24” - 48”/ 60.96 cm -
121.92 cm Universal fit/single cross arm 6
RGNS-24-43-V 24” - 43” / 60.96 cm -
109.22 cm
Universal fit / double
cross arm/v-0 material 6
RGNS-24-48S-V 24” - 48”/ 60.96 cm -
121.92 cm
Universal fit/single cross arm/
v-0 material 6
RGNS-12 12” / 30.48 cm Double cross arm 10
RGNS-36 36” / 91.44 cm Double cross arm 10
RGNS-36-1 * 36” / 91.44 cm Double cross arm 10
RGNS-36-K 36” / 91.44 cm Double cross arm 5
RGNS-36-K-SS ** 36” / 91.44 cm Double cross arm/includes straps 5
RGNS-36S 36” / 91.44 cm Single cross arm 10
RGNS-36S-1 * 36” / 91.44 cm Single cross arm 10
RGNS-40 40” / 101.6 cm H frame transmission midsection 10
RGNS-40-EC 40” / 101.6 cm H frame transmission end junction 10
RGNS-48 48” / 121.92 cm Double cross arm 10
RGNS-48-1 * 48” / 121.92 cm Double cross arm 10
RGNS-48-K 48”/121.92 cm Double cross arm 5
RGNS-48-K-SS ** 48”/121.92 cm Double cross arm / includes straps 5
RGNS-SCIR-01-K *** 37.5” + 20”/95.25 cm
+ 50.8 cm
S&c intellirupter cat. # 248122,
248123, 248124 N/a